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DETAILS OF S.M.C. VEHICLES & MACHINERIES UNDER USE OF ZONE/DEPT. AS ON DATE.01/04/2024
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Vehicle Type

1ST RESPONDER FIRE ENGINE

3 WHEEL TEMPO

ADVANCE FIRE ENGINE

AMBULANCE

BLOOD COLLECTION VAN

BUS (MINI)

CASH COLLECTING VAN
CESS POOL TANKER

CHEVROLET TAVERAA.C.

CIAZ DELTA A.C.

DE SILTING GRAB BUCKET M/C

DEAD BODY VAN

DELIVERY VACCINE VAN

DE-SILTING GRAB BUCKET M/C
DESILTING GRAB BUCKET MC

Sr
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15




16 | DEWEDDER MC 3 3

17 | DUMP TANK 16 16 2 2
18 | DUMPER PLACER 20 | 14 | 34 3 4
19 | EXCAVATOR LOADER 86 | 12 | 98 12 | 10 11
20 | Fire Fighter 14 14 14

21 | FIRE FIGHTER (MINL.) 21 1 22 21

22 | FIRE VEHICLE (RCV) 1 1

23 | FOAM MURSER 2 2

24 | FOAM TENDER 1 1

25 | GULPER (SUCTION) MC 37 37 6
26 | HEAVY LOADER 11 2 13

27 | HEAVY WHEEL LOADER 1 1 1
28 | HIGH CAP.DEWATERING PUMP 3 3

29 | HIGH VOLUME TRAILER PUMP 1 1

30 | HONDA CITY 2 2

31 | HOOK ARM TRUCK 7 7 2

32 | HYDRAULIC PLATFORM 11 11 3

33 | JEEP CAR 17 5 22 1 3 1
34 | LIGHT FIRE ENGINE 2 2 2

35 | LOADER 15 | 3 | 18 1|1 2
36 | MARUTI BALENO A.C. 1 1

37 | MARUTI CIAZ A.C. 1 1

38 | MARUTI ESTEEM A.C. 1 1

39 | MARUTI SWIFT DIZER 1 1

40 | MARUTI SX4 A.C. 4 4

41 | MARUTI VAN 2 2 4

42 | MILLER MC (MOBILE ASPHALT PLANT) 1 1

43 | MOBILE COURT 1 1

44 | MOBILE CRAIN 3 3 3

45 | MOBILE CRAIN (12 TONS) 1 1 1

46 | MOBILE CRAIN (RESCUE VEHI.) 1 1

47 | MOBILE LABORATORY VAN 1 1

48 | MOBILE MEDICAL VAN 4 2 6 1




49 | MOBILE TOILET VAN 19 25
50 | MOBILE PRACHAR VAN 7 7
51 | MOTOR CYCLE 4 6
52 MOTOR CYCLE MOUNTED WATER MIST 3 3
FIRE FIGHITING
53 | MULTI PURPOSE FIRE ENGINE 2 2
54 MULTI PURPOSE FIRE ENGINE WITH AIR 1 1
CORE TURBINE
55 | MULTI PURPOSE FIRE TENDER 1 1
56 | OIL TANKER 1 1
57 | QUICK RESPONSE TEAM VEHI. 4 4
58 | RECOVERY BREAK DOWN 1 1
59 | RESCUE VEHI. 1 1
60 | RESCUE VEHI. (EMERGENCY) 3 3
61 | RESCUE VEHI. (FLOOD) 4 4
62 | ROAD ROLLER 8
ROAD ROLLER (MINIL.VIBRATORY COMPCT
63 | cr ON) ( 43 43
64 | ROAD SWEEPER MC (1.4 CU.M.3) 8 8
65 | ROAD SWEEPER MC (4 CU.M.) 7 9
66 | ROBOT (SKID STREET LOADER) 14 14
67 | SCORPIO 5 5
68 | SEWER JETTING MC 37 37
69 | SEWER JETTING MC (3,500 Ltr.Cap.) 14 14
70 | SEWER JETTING MC 1,000 LTR. 10 10
71 | STAFF BUS 2 2
72 | STATUE CLEANING VEHI. 1 1
73 | SUCTION CUM JETTING (SUPER SUCCER) 8 8
74 | TATA ACE 18 20
75 | TATAARIA A.C. CAR 1
76 | TATA MOBILE 10 15
77 | TATA NEXON EV CAR 5 5
78 | TATA XENON 15 15
79 | Telehandler M/C 2 2




20 23
80 | 1obER TRUCK s |26 |16 3 22|17 5 26 13 8 2121|1914 20
81 | TOYOTA COROLLAALTIS 1 1 1
82 | TOYOTA INOVAA.C. 11 | 1 | 12 9 1
83 | TRACKED EXCAVATOR 2 2 2
84 | TRACTOR 23 | 4 |27 2 31112 1 4 1 1 11|15 1
85 | TRAILOR (AIR BOAT TYPE) 1 1 1
86 | TRAILOR (D.G. SET) 1 1 1
87 | TRAILOR (LOW BED) 19 | 1 | 20 2 | 2 9 111 2 1
88 | TRAILOR(TIPPING) 4 4 3
89 | TREE MAINTENANCE PLATFORM 6 6 6
90 | TRUCK 5 (2| 7 4 1
91 | TRUCK (DUAL CABIN) 21 | 9 |30 | 1 2 |2 5 3 2 1|11 3
92 | TURNTABLE LADDER 1 1
93 | WATER BOUSER WITH BOOM MONITOR | 2 2
94 | WATER BOUZER 10 10 10
95 | WATER TANKER 10000 LTR. HGV 13 13 1|1 1 8 1
96 | WATER TANKER 3500 LTR MGV 5 (1|6 |2
97 | WATER TANKER HGV 20| 4 |24 | 1 1| 8 5 1 1
98 | WATER TENDER 9 9 9
99 | WELDING GENERATOR 1 1
100 | YODHA CREW CAB a4 a4 4 | 2 1 5 2 |5 3 4121312 2
Grand Total 1071|147 |1218| 52 | 24 45 | 77 | 74 | 167 25 | 14 | 15 92 | 25 53 22|84 (817256 73
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